 Versions with single-phase input
up to 2.2kW / 3HP and three-phase
input up to 110kW / 150HP
 Special function for pump and fan
control using PID algorithm
 EMC suppressor integrated in all
versions
 Selectable motor control modes:

VLAXP01
MVLA1...
Order code Output
current
Ie
3-phase
motor power
at 240VAC
Qty
per
pkg
Weight
[A] [kW] [HP] n° [kg]
Single phase supply 200...240VAC 50/60Hz.
Three-phase motor output 240VAC max.
Built-in EMC suppressor.
VLA102A240 1.7 0.25 0.33 1 0.750
VLA104A240 2.4 0.4 0.5 1 0.750
VLA107A240 4.2 0.75 1 1 0.950
VLA115A240 7 1.5 2 1 1.350
VLA122A240 9.6 2.2 3 1 1.350
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
Weight

– any optional accessories.
 POWER UNIT         LOGIC UNIT CONTROL UNIT
Order code Output
current
Ie
3-phase
motor power
at 240VAC
Qty
per
pkg
Weight
[A] [kW] [HP] n° [kg]
POWER UNITS❶.
Single phase supply 200...240VAC (50/60Hz).
Three-phase motor output max 240VAC.
Built-in EMC suppressor.
VLB104A240XX 2.4 0.4 0.5 1 0.850
VLB107A240XX 4.2 0.75 1 1 1.050
VLB115A240XX 7 1.5 2 1 1.400
VLB122A240XX 9.6 2.2 3 1 1.400
LOGIC UNITS
See page 6-7
CONTROL UNITS
See page 6-7

❹ Heavy load: 150% overload for 60s
❺ Standard load: 120% overload for 60s
Order code Out-
put
cur-
rent
Ie❸
3-phase motor
power at
400VAC with
heavy load❹
Qty
per
pkg.
Weight
[A] [kW] [HP] n° [kg]
COMPLETE DRIVES❶
Three-phase supply 400...480VAC 50/60Hz.
Three-phase motor output max 480VAC. Built-in EMC suppressor.
VLB30004A480 1.3 0.4 0.5 1 1.000
VLB30007A480 2.4 0.75 1 1 1.200
VLB30015A480 3.9 1.5 2 1 1.550
VLB30022A480 5.6 2.2 3 1 1.550
VLB30040A480 9.5 4 5 1 1.550
VLB30055A480 13 5.5 7.5 1 2.500
VLB30075A480 16.5 7.5 10 1 3.950
VLB30110A480 23.5 11 15 1 3.950
VLB30150A480 32 15 20 1 10.650
VLB30185A480 40 18.5 25 1 10.650
VLB30220A480 47 22 30 1 10.650
VLB30300A480 61 30 40 1 10.650
POWER UNITS❷
Three-phase supply 400...480VAC 50/60Hz.
Three-phase motor output max 480VAC. Built-in EMC suppressor.
VLB30004A480XX 1.3 0.4 0.5 1 0.850
VLB30007A480XX 2.4 0.75 1 1 1.050
VLB30015A480XX 3.9 1.5 2 1 1.400
VLB30022A480XX 5.6 2.2 3 1 1.400
VLB30040A480XX 9.5 4 5 1 1.400
VLB30055A480XX 13 5.5 7.5 1 2.350
VLB30075A480XX 16.5 7.5 10 1 3.750
VLB30110A480XX 23.5 11 15 1 3.750
VLB30150A480XX 32 15 20 1 10.350
VLB30185A480XX 40 18.5 25 1 10.350
VLB30220A480XX 47 22 30 1 10.350
VLB30300A480XX 61 30 40 1 10.350
VLB30370A480XX 76 37 50 1 17.250
VLB30450A480XX 89 45 60 1 17.250
VLB30550A480XX 110 55 75 1 24.050
VLB30750A480XX 150 75 100 1 24.050
VLB30900A480XX 180 90 120 1 35.650
VLB31100A480XX 212 110 150 1 35.650
Operational characteristics for standard load❺
(available only for variable speed drives from 4kW upwards)
Order code Ie❸ 3-phase motor
power at 400VAC
with standard load
Complete drives❶ Power units❷ [A] [kW] [HP]
VLB30040A480 VLB30040A480XX 11.9 5.5 7.5
VLB30055A480 VLB30055A480XX 15.6 7.5 10
VLB30075A480 VLB30075A480XX 23 11 15
VLB30110A480 VLB30110A480XX 28.2 15 20
VLB30150A480 VLB30150A480XX 38.4 18.5 25
VLB30185A480 VLB30185A480XX 48 22 30
VLB30220A480 VLB30220A480XX 56.4 30 40
VLB30300A480 VLB30300A480XX 73.2 37 50
– VLB30370A480XX 91.2 45 60
– VLB30450A480XX 107 55 75
– VLB30550A480XX 132 75 100
– VLB30750A480XX 180 90 120
– VLB30900A480XX 216 110 150
– VLB31100A480XX 254 132 175
LOGIC UNITS
See page 6-7
CONTROL UNITS
See page 6-7
ACCESSORIES
See page 6-7
6-7Dimensions
page 6-15
Variable speed drives
Accessories for VLB1 and VLB3
6
General characteristics
LOGIC UNITS VLBXL...
The variable speed drives VLB... series must be equipped
with a logic unit type VLBXL..., which integrates the terminal
blocks with I/Os, the program memory and a communication
port. Several models are available, which differ in the type of
filedbus integrated. The complete drives type VLB3...A480
come standard with the Modbus-RTU logic unit, which can
be replaced with any of the other logic units if needed.
CONTROL UNITS VLBXC...
The variable speed drives VLB... series can be programmed

VLBXL...
VLBXP01
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg.
Weight
n° [kg]
VLBXL01 Logic unit with CANopen 1 0.209
VLBXL02 Logic unit with ProfiBUS 1 0.209
VLBXL03 Logic unit with ProfiNET 1 0.209
VLBXL04 Logic unit with Ethercat 1 0.209
VLBXL06 Logic unit with Modbus-RTU
(RS485)
1 0.209
VLBXL07 Logic unit without
communication port
1 0.209
VLBXL08 Logic unit with Modbus-TCP
(Ethernet)
1 0.209
VLBXL09 Logic unit with IO-Link 1 0.209
new
new
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg.
Weight
n° [kg]
VLBXC00 Blanking cover 4 0.128
VLBXC01 Keypad and display 1 0.095
VLBXC02 USB communication module 1 0.095
VLBXC03 Wi-Fi communication module 1 0.095
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg.
Weight
n° [kg]
VLBXSM STO (Safe Torque Off) module 1 0.080
VLBXP01 Door-mount installation kit for
the keypad VLBXC01, IP65,
Type 4X, connecting cable
included 3m long
1 0.340

Accessories
for VLG3
Order code Output
current
Ie
3-phase motor
power at
400VAC with
heavy load❶
Qty
per
pkg.
Weight
[A] [kW] [HP] n° [kg]
Three-phase supply 380…480VAC 50/60Hz.
Three-phase motor output max 480VAC
Built-in RS485 communication port.
Built-in EMC suppressor.
VLG30004A480 1.3 0.4 0.5 1 1.040
VLG30007A480 2.5 0.75 1 1 1.080
VLG30015A480 4 1.5 2 1 1.440
VLG30022A480 5.5 2.2 3 1 1.460
VLG30040A480 9 4 5 1 1.980
VLG30055A480 12 5.5 7.5 1 3.240
VLG30075A480 16 7.5 10 1 3.280
VLG30110A480 24 11 15 1 5.040
VLG30150A480 31 15 20 1 5.060
VLG30185A480 39 18.5 25 1 7.960
VLG30220A480 45 22 30 1 7.980
Operational characteristics for standard load❷
Order code Ie 3-phase motor power at 400VAC
with standard load
[A] [kW] [HP]
VLG30004A480 2 0.75 1
VLG30007A480 3.1 1.5 2
VLG30015A480 5.1 2.2 3
VLG30022A480 6.9 4 5
VLG30040A480 10 5.5 7.5
VLG30055A480 16 7.5 10
VLG30075A480 23 11 15
VLG30110A480 31 15 20
VLG30150A480 38 18.5 25
VLG30185A480 45 22 30
VLG30220A480 61 30 40
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg.
Weight

– Rated frequency: 50/60Hz
– Winding material: Aluminium
– Rated current Ie: 12.5...300A type code according
– Rated power: 150...3390VA type code according
– Saturation current: 1.5*Ie
– THD: about 40%
– Ambient temperature max: 40°C
– Maximum altitude: 1000m
– Insulation class: F
– Working class: F
– Test voltage: 3kV/1 sec
– Protection degree: IP00.
Compliance
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 61558.
General characteristics
Braking resistors can be connected to VLB1... - VLB3... -
VLG3...  drives in order to absorb the power generated
during the motor stop phase.
Certifications and compliance
Certifications obtained: EAC.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60204-1,
IEC/EN/BS 60664-1.
Three-phase mains chokes
VLXM...
Three-phase motor chokes
Braking resistors
LPCPA001
VLBXR...
6
Order code Ie Induc-
tance
Drive power Qty
per
pkg.
Wt
[A] [mH] [kW] n° [kg]
Three phase mains chokes for VLB3... variable speed drives.
VLBXL590 50 0.59 22...30 1 8.350
VLBXL370 80 0.37 37 1 12.500
VLBXL330 90 0.33 45 1 16.000
VLBXL300 100 0.30 55 1 19.000
VLBXL190 160 0.19 75 1 26.000
VLBXL140 200 0.14 90...110 1 32.000
Order code Ie Induc-
tance
Drive power Qty
per
pkg.
Wt
[A] [mH] [kW] n° [kg]
Three phase motor chokes for VLA1... - VT1... - VLB1... -
VLB3... - VLG3... variable speed drives.
VLXM012 12.5 1 0.2...4 1 3.000
VLXM025 25 0.6 5.5...11 1 6.000
VLXM050 50 0.2 15...22 1 8.000
VLXM100 100 0.15 30...45 1 16.000
VLXM150 150 0.08 55...75 1 18.000
VLXM300 300 0.04 90...110 1 29.000
Order code Output Resistance Qty
per
pkg.
Wt
[W] [Ω] n° [kg]
Resistors for VLB1... - VLB3... - VLG3...  variable speed
drives❶.
VLBXR390 100 390 1 0.260
VLBXR180 200 180 1 0.630
VLBXR047 200 47 1 0.500
VLBXR027 200 27 1 0.500
VLBXR018 800 18 1 4.200
VLBXR015 800 15 1 4.200
VLBXR007 1900 7.5 1 9.500
❶ For the correct selection of the resistor see the installation manual of the
variable speed drives, available on the website www.LovatoElectric.com.
Order code Description Qty
per